# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

CHARLES MC GEE,

v.

Respondent:

DENVER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 55465

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on August 26, 2010. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 05211-02-018-000

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

### **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

## **DATED AND MAILED** this 27th day of August 2010.

## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

BRIDGE & ASSOCIATES 575 UNION BLVD. STE 210 LAKEWOOOD, CO. 80228

PH: 303 673-7000 FX: 303 573-7050

August 26, 1010

Please withdraw the following:

Charles McGee Docket # 55465 Schedule #05211-02-018-000

Thank you,

**Greg Evans** 

G137US 25 ...TH: 36